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Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

SP Service Park Out - Mulza Outlet del Calzado
Refuel All (Mobil Autopista Salamanca – Ags.) (23.00) (23.00)

RZ-0 To next Refuel Zone (4.02) (100.10) (104.12)
SC San Clemente Service (45.79) (45.79) (0:50)
SD Romita (0.05) (0.05) (0:01)
SD Shakedown (4.02) (12:08)
SC San Clemente Service (3.11) (7.13) (0:08)
SP Service Park IN (51.15) (51.15) (0:45)

Shakedown Totals (4.02) (54.31) (104.12)

Version 2.0 Mx24

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 0 Start of Rally (Mulza Outlet del Calzado) 18:10
Refuel All (Mobil León – Silao) (4.52) (4.52)

RZ-1 To next Refuel Zone 2.24 107.36 109.60
 0A Aguas Buenas 35.43 35.43 0:45 18:55
 0B Templo de San Diego de Alcalá 19.27 19.27 0:45 19:40
 1 Manuel Leal | Ceremonial Start 1.07 1.07 0:15 19:55

SS 1 Street Stage GTO 1 1.12 20:05
 2 Manuel Leal 1.22 2.34 0:17 20:22

SS 2 Street Stage GTO 2 1.12 20:25
 2A Overnight Regroup IN (Early Check-in permitted) 50.37 51.49 1:15 21:40

Friday Totals 2.24 107.36 109.60

Version 2.0 Mx24
Se

ct
io

n 
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Friday February 23rd - Shakedown

T.C. Location
Distances

T.C. Location
Distances

Sh
ak

ed
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n

Friday February 23rd (Start of Rally)

Rally of Nations Guanajuato 2024

Version 2.0 Mx24  Printed on: 20/02/2024



    

Rally of Nations Guanajuato 2024

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 2B Overnight Regroup OUT - Service A IN 8:30
SP-A Rally Campus Service Park (2.24) (107.36) (109.60) 0:15
 2C Service A OUT 8:45

Refuel All (Mobil León – Silao) (4.52) (4.52)
RZ-2 To next Refuel Zone 41.34 123.63 164.97

 3 Ortega 63.15 63.15 1:05 9:50
SS 3 Ortega 1 24.16 9:53

 4 Las Minas 7.25 31.41 0:45 10:38
SS 4 Las Minas 1 13.72 10:41

 5 Las Dunas 45.17 58.89 1:05 11:46
SS 5 Las Dunas 1 3.46 11:49
 5A Tech Zone IN (Mulza Outlet del Calzado) 8.04 11.50 0:25 12:14
 5B Tech Zone OUT – Regroup IN 0.02 0.02 0:05 12:19
 5C Regroup OUT - Service B IN 0:30 12:49

SP-B Rally Campus Service Park (41.34) (123.63) (164.97) 0:30
 5D Service B OUT 13:19

Refuel All (Mobil León – Silao) (4.52) (4.52)
RZ-3 To next Refuel Zone 41.34 123.63 164.97

 6 Ortega 63.15 63.15 1:05 14:24
SS 6 Ortega 2 24.16 14:27

 7 Las Minas 7.25 31.41 0:45 15:12
SS 7 Las Minas 2 13.72 15:15

 8 Las Dunas 45.17 58.89 1:10 16:25
SS 8 Las Dunas 2 3.46 16:28
 8A Tech Zone IN (Mulza Outlet del Calzado) 8.04 11.50 0:25 16:53
 8B Tech Zone OUT – Parc Fermé IN 0.02 0.02 0:10 17:03
 8C Parc Fermé OUT - Flexi Service C IN

SP-C Rally Campus Service Park (41.34) (123.63) (164.97) 0:45
 8D Flexi-Service C OUT - Parc Fermé IN For classified cars, except re-starting cars, 8D closes at 20:30

Saturday Totals 82.68 247.26 329.94

Version 2.0 Mx24

Distances

Saturday February 24th

Se
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T.C. Location

Version 2.0 Mx24  Printed on: 20/02/2024



    

Rally of Nations Guanajuato 2024

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 8E Overnight Regroup OUT - Service D IN 7:00
SP-D Rally Campus Service Park (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0:15
 8F Service D OUT 7:15

Refuel All (Mobil León – Silao) (4.52) (4.52)
RZ-4 To next Refuel Zone 51.56 63.55 115.11

 9 Duarte 18.89 18.89 0:30 7:45
SS 9 Duarte 1 26.30 7:48
 10 Derramadero 17.20 43.50 0:50 8:38

SS 10 Derramadero - El Brinco 1 21.80 8:41
 11 Las Dunas 19.40 41.20 1:00 9:41

SS 11 Las Dunas 3 3.46 9:44
 11A Tech Zone IN (Mulza Outlet del Calzado) 8.04 11.50 0:25 10:09
 11B Tech Zone OUT – Regroup IN 0.02 0.02 0:05 10:14
 11C Regroup OUT - Service E IN 0:30 10:44
SP-E Rally Campus Service Park (51.56) (63.55) (115.11) 0:30
 11D Service E OUT 11:14

Refuel All (Mobil León – Silao) (4.52) (4.52)
RZ-5 To next Refuel Zone 53.31 82.06 135.37
 12 Duarte 18.89 18.89 0:40 11:54

SS 12 Duarte 2 26.30 11:57
 13 Derramadero 17.20 43.50 0:50 12:47

SS 13 Derramadero - El Brinco 2 21.80 12:50
 14 Las Dunas 19.40 41.20 1:10 14:00

SS 14 Las Dunas 4 3.46 14:03
 14A Tech Zone IN (Mulza Outlet del Calzado) 8.04 11.50 0:25 14:28
 14B Tech Zone OUT – Regroup IN 0.02 0.02 0:05 14:33
 14C Regroup OUT - Service F IN 0:45 15:18
SP-F Rally Campus Service Park (51.56) (63.55) (115.11) 0:10
 14D Service F OUT 15:28
 15 Street Stage León 6.48 6.48 0:15 15:43

SS 15 Street Stage León 1.75 15:46
 15A Finish Area IN (Arco de la Calzada) 2.20 3.95 0:15 16:01

Finish Podium (0.20) (0.20) 16:45
Parc Fermé (14.15) (14.15)

Sunday Totals 104.87 135.78 240.65

Version 2.0 Mx24

DAY S.S. Liaison Total %
Friday February 23rd (Start of Rally) 2.24 107.36 109.60 2%
Saturday February 24th 82.68 247.26 329.94 25%
Sunday February 25th 104.87 135.78 240.65 44%

Total 189.79 490.40 680.19 28%

% of Special 
Stages

Sunday February 25th

T.C. Location
Distances

Se
ct
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n 

4
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TOTALS OF THE RALLY

Version 2.0 Mx24  Printed on: 20/02/2024
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47

SS
0 START OF RALLY (MULZA) DIST

0TC

35.43 kmTC
0A AGUAS BUENASCH

00:4547.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 35.43

1

0.41 0.41 35.02

2

0.76 0.35 34.67

3

1.13 0.37 34.30

4

1.21 0.08 34.22

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



48

SS
0 START OF RALLY (MULZA) DIST

0TC

35.43 kmTC
0A AGUAS BUENASCH

00:4547.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

1.56 0.35 33.87

6

2.31 0.75 33.12

7

4.52 2.21 30.91

8

5.30 0.78 30.13

9

6.32 1.02 29.11

10



49

SS
0 START OF RALLY (MULZA) DIST

0TC

35.43 kmTC
0A AGUAS BUENASCH

00:4547.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

8.25 1.93 27.18

11

11.03 2.78 24.40

12

11.78 0.75 23.65

13

12.27 0.49 23.16

14

12.90 0.63 22.53

15



50

SS
0 START OF RALLY (MULZA) DIST

0TC

35.43 kmTC
0A AGUAS BUENASCH

00:4547.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

13.95 1.05 21.48

16

15.02 1.07 20.41

17

20.07 5.05 15.36

18

28.11 8.04 7.32

19

28.47 0.36 6.96

20



51

SS
0 START OF RALLY (MULZA) DIST

0TC

35.43 kmTC
0A AGUAS BUENASCH

00:4547.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

35.43 6.96 0.00

21

PARK IMMEDIATELY  AND WAIT FOR POLICE ESCORT.
5-CAR GROUPS.

ESTACIONARSE INMEDIATAMENTE  Y ESPERAR
ESCOLTA DE POLICIA, GRUPOS DE 5 AUTOS.



52

NOTES

NOTAS
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SS
0A AGUAS BUENAS DIST

0TC

19.27 kmTC
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁCH

00:4525.69 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 19.27

1

1.04 1.04 18.23

2

1.52 0.48 17.75

3

1.97 0.45 17.30

4

9.51 7.54 9.76

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



54

SS
0A AGUAS BUENAS DIST

0TC

19.27 kmTC
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁCH

00:4525.69 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

11.29 1.78 7.98

6

11.51 0.22 7.76

7

11.89 0.38 7.38

8

12.05 0.16 7.22

9

12.68 0.63 6.59

10



55

SS
0A AGUAS BUENAS DIST

0TC

19.27 kmTC
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁCH

00:4525.69 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

16.56 3.88 2.71

11

17.30 0.74 1.97

12

17.85 0.55 1.42

13

18.01 0.16 1.26

14

18.17 0.16 1.10

15



56

SS
0A AGUAS BUENAS DIST

0TC

19.27 kmTC
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁCH

00:4525.69 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

18.28 0.11 0.99

16

18.35 0.07 0.92

17

18.74 0.39 0.53

18

18.83 0.09 0.44

19

18.93 0.10 0.34

20



57

SS
0A AGUAS BUENAS DIST

0TC

19.27 kmTC
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁCH

00:4525.69 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

18.99 0.06 0.28

21

19.06 0.07 0.21

22

19.27 0.21 0.00

23



58

BASÍLICA DE GUANAJUATO

BASÍLICA DE GUANAJUATO



59

SS
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁ DIST

0TC

1.07 kmTC
1 MANUEL LEAL  | CEREMONIAL STARTCH

00:154.28 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 1.07

1

0.06 0.06 1.01

2

0.48 0.42 0.59

3

0.66 0.18 0.41

4

0.89 0.23 0.18

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



60

SS
0B TEMPLO DE SAN DIEGO DE ALCALÁ DIST

0TC

1.07 kmTC
1 MANUEL LEAL  | CEREMONIAL STARTCH

00:154.28 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

0.94 0.05 0.13

6

1.07 0.13 0.00

7

(1.15) (0.08)

8

(1.27) (0.12)

9



73

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

CONTINUED FROM PAGE 70

CONTINUACIÓN DE LA PÁGINA 70

1.28 0.16 50.21

7

1.80 0.52 49.69

8

2.12 0.32 49.37

9

2.34 0.22 49.15

10

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



74

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

4.69 2.35 46.80

11

5.40 0.71 46.09

12

5.70 0.30 45.79

13

5.87 0.17 45.62

14

6.00 0.13 45.49

15



75

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

6.42 0.42 45.07

16

6.67 0.25 44.82

17

15.61 8.94 35.88

18

16.52 0.91 34.97

19

17.47 0.95 34.02

20



76

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

24.17 6.70 27.32

21

32.67 8.50 18.82

22

37.72 5.05 13.77

23

38.93 1.21 12.56

24

39.99 1.06 11.50

25



77

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

40.36 0.37 11.13

26

41.49 1.13 10.00

27

42.42 0.93 9.07

28

43.61 1.19 7.88

29

45.36 1.75 6.13

30



78

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

46.54 1.18 4.95

31

50.57 4.03 0.92

32

50.98 0.41 0.51

33

51.36 0.38 0.13

34

51.44 0.08 0.05

35



79

SS
2 MANUEL LEAL DIST

2TC

51.49 kmTC
2A TECH ZONE IN – OVERNIGHT REGROUP IN CH

2 STREET STAGE GTO 1.12 km
01:1541.19 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

51.49 0.05 0.00

36



80

OVERNIGHT REGROUP

REAGRUPAMIENTO NOCTURNO
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TC
2B OVERNIGHT REGROUP OUT  - SERVICE IN DIST

2CH
TC

2C SERVICE OUTCH

00:15
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 0.00

1

0.21 0.21 -0.21

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE
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SERVICE PLAN SERVICE
A

TIME
15'

DISPOSICIÓN DE SERVICIO SERVICIO TIEMPO

YOUR TIME IN YOUR TIME OUT

SU HORA DE ENTRADA SU HORA DE SALIDA



87

TC
2C/5D SERVICE OUT DIST

2/5CH

63.15 kmTC
3/6 ORTEGACH

01:0558.29 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 63.15

1

0.41 0.41 62.74

2

0.76 0.35 62.39

3

1.13 0.37 62.02

4

1.21 0.08 61.94

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



135

TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 11.50

5

8
1 3.46

0.11 0.11 11.39

2 3.35

0.47 0.36 11.03

3 2.99

0.63 0.16 10.87

4 2.83

0.76 0.13 10.74

5 2.70

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE
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TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

0.85 0.09 10.65

6 2.61

1.10 0.25 10.40

7 2.36

1.40 0.30 10.10

8 2.06

1.76 0.36 9.74

9 1.70

1.97 0.21 9.53

10 1.49
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TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

2.18 0.21 9.32

5

8
11 1.28

2.23 0.05 9.27

12 1.23

2.34 0.11 9.16

13 3.46

2.77 0.43 8.73

14 0.69

2.90 0.13 8.60

15 0.56
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TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

3.06 0.16 8.44

16 0.40

3.28 0.22 8.22

17 0.18

3.46 0.18 8.04

18 0.00

3.66 0.20 7.84

19

3.87 0.21 7.63

20



139

TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

4.17 0.30 7.33

21

4.64 0.47 6.86

22

5.38 0.74 6.12

23

6.57 1.19 4.93

24

10.60 4.03 0.90

25



140

TC
5/8 LAS DUNAS DIST

5/8CH

11.50 kmTC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZACH

5/8 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

11.01 0.41 0.49

26

11.39 0.38 0.11

27

11.47 0.08 0.03

28

11.49 0.02 0.01

29

11.50 0.01 0.00

30



141

TC
5A/8A TECH ZONE IN – MULZA DIST

5/8CH

0.02 kmTC
5B/8B TECH ZONE OUT – REGROUP INCH

00:050.24 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 0.02

1

0.02 0.02 0.00

2

TO REACH TC 8C, JUMP TO PAGE 147.
FOR TC 5C, CONTINUE ON THE NEXT PAGE

PARA LLEGAR AL TC 8C, PASE A LA PÁGINA 147.
PARA TC 5C, CONTINÚE EN LA SIGUIENTE PÁGINA.

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



142

NOTES

NOTAS
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TC
5B/8B TECH ZONE OUT – REGROUP IN DIST

5/8CH
TC

5C REGROUP OUT – SERVICE  INCH

00:30
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE
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SERVICE PLAN SERVICE
B

TIME
30'

DISPOSICIÓN DE SERVICIO SERVICIO TIEMPO

YOUR TIME IN YOUR TIME OUT

SU HORA DE ENTRADA SU HORA DE SALIDA



145

TC
5C REGROUP OUT – SERVICE  IN DIST

5CH
TC

5D SERVICE OUTCH

00:30
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

TO REACH SS 6, TURN TO PAGE 93.

PARA LLEGAR AL TC 6, PASE A LA PÁGINA 93.

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



146

NOTES

NOTAS



147

SS
8A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA) DIST

8TC

0.02 kmTC
8B TECH ZONE OUT – PARC FERMÉ INCH

00:100.12 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



148

SERVICE PLAN SERVICE
C

TIME
45'

DISPOSICIÓN DE SERVICIO SERVICIO TIEMPO

YOUR TIME IN YOUR TIME OUT

SU HORA DE ENTRADA SU HORA DE SALIDA



149

SS
8B TECH ZONE OUT – PARC FERMÉ IN DIST

8TC
TC

8C PARC FERMÉ OUT – FLEXI SERVICE INCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



150

NOTES

NOTAS



151

TC
8C PARC FERMÉ OUT – FLEXI SERVICE IN DIST

8CH
TC

8D FLEXI  SERVICE OUT – PARC FERMÉ INCH

00:45
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



152

NOTES

NOTAS



159

TC
8E OVERNIGHT REGROUP OUT – SERVICE IN DIST

8CH
TC

8F SERVICE OUTCH

00:15
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



160

SERVICE PLAN SERVICE
D

TIME
15'

DISPOSICIÓN DE SERVICIO SERVICIO TIEMPO

YOUR TIME IN YOUR TIME OUT

SU HORA DE ENTRADA SU HORA DE SALIDA



161

TC
8F/11D SERVICE OUT DIST

8CH

18.89 kmTC
9/12 DUARTECH

00:3037.78 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 18.89

1

0.41 0.41 18.48

2

0.76 0.35 18.13

3

1.13 0.37 17.76

4

1.21 0.08 17.68

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



209

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 11.50

11

14
1 3.46

0.11 0.11 11.39

2 3.35

0.47 0.36 11.03

3 2.99

0.63 0.16 10.87

4 2.83

0.76 0.13 10.74

5 2.70

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



210

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

0.85 0.09 10.65

6 2.61

1.10 0.25 10.40

7 2.36

1.40 0.30 10.10

8 2.06

1.76 0.36 9.74

9 1.70

1.97 0.21 9.53

10 1.49



211

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

2.18 0.21 9.32

11

14
11 1.28

2.23 0.05 9.27

12 1.23

2.34 0.11 9.16

13 1.12

2.77 0.43 8.73

14 0.69

2.90 0.13 8.60

15 0.56



212

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

3.06 0.16 8.44

16 0.40

3.28 0.22 8.22

17 0.18

3.46 0.18 8.04

18 0.00

3.66 0.20 7.84

19

3.87 0.21 7.63

20



213

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

4.17 0.30 7.33

21

4.64 0.47 6.86

22

5.38 0.74 6.12

23

6.57 1.19 4.93

24

10.60 4.03 0.90

25



214

SS
11/14 LAS DUNAS DIST

11/14TC

11.50 kmTC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA)CH

11/14 LAS DUNAS 3.46 km
00:2527.60 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

11.01 0.41 0.49

26

11.39 0.38 0.11

27

11.47 0.08 0.03

28

11.49 0.02 0.01

29

11.50 0.01 0.00

30



215

TC
11A/14A TECH ZONE IN (MULZA) DIST

11/14CH
TC

11B/14B TECH ZONE OUT – REGROUP INCH

00:05
RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



216

NOTES

NOTAS



217

TC
11B/14B TECH ZONE OUT – REGROUP IN DIST

11/14CH
TC

11C/14C REGROUP OUT – SERVICE INCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO
00:30 
00:10

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



218

SERVICE PLAN SERVICE
E

TIME
30'

DISPOSICIÓN DE SERVICIO SERVICIO TIEMPO

YOUR TIME IN YOUR TIME OUT

SU HORA DE ENTRADA SU HORA DE SALIDA



219

TC
11C/14C REGROUP OUT – SERVICE IN DIST

11/14CH
TC

11D/14D SERVICE OUTCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1

2

TO REACH SS 12, TURN TO PAGE 167.

PARA LLEGAR A TC 12, PASE A LA PÁGINA 167.

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 

TIEMPO
00:30 
00:10

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



220

NOTES

NOTAS



221

TC
14D SERVICE OUT DIST

14CH

6.48 kmTC
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN CH

00:1525.92 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 6.48

1

0.44 0.44 6.04

2

0.78 0.34 5.70

3

1.82 1.04 4.66

4

2.51 0.69 3.97

5

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



222

TC
14D SERVICE OUT DIST

14CH

6.48 kmTC
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN CH

00:1525.92 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

3.41 0.90 3.07

6

5.51 2.10 0.97

7

5.95 0.44 0.53

8

6.17 0.22 0.31

9

6.43 0.26 0.05

10



223

TC
14D SERVICE OUT DIST

14CH

6.48 kmTC
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN CH

00:1525.92 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

6.48 0.05 0.00

11

(6.51) (0.03)

12



225

STREET STAGE LEÓN
SPECIAL STAGE SS

15
TRAMO CRONOMETRADO TC



226

STREET STAGE LEÓN
SS START SS

15
INICIO DE TC TC



227

STREET STAGE LEÓN
SS FINISH SS

15
FIN DE TC TC



228

NOTES

NOTAS



229

SS
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN DIST

15TC

3.95 kmTC
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADACH

15 STREET STAGE LEÓN 1.75 km
00:1515.80 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 3.95 15

1 1.75

0.14 0.14 3.81

2 1.61

0.33 0.19 3.62

3 1.42

0.47 0.14 3.48

4 1.28

0.70 0.23 3.25

5 1.05

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



230

SS
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN DIST

15TC

3.95 kmTC
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADACH

15 STREET STAGE LEÓN 1.75 km
00:1515.80 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

0.92 0.22 3.03

6 0.83

1.11 0.19 2.84

7 0.64

1.27 0.16 2.68

8 0.48

1.45 0.18 2.50

9 0.30

1.65 0.20 2.30

10 0.10



231

SS
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN DIST

15TC

3.95 kmTC
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADACH

15 STREET STAGE LEÓN 1.75 km
00:1515.80 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

1.75 0.10 2.20

11 0.00

1.90 0.15 2.05

12

2.11 0.21 1.84

13

2.36 0.25 1.59

14

2.47 0.11 1.48

15



232

SS
15 STREET STAGE LEÓN DIST

15TC

3.95 kmTC
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADACH

15 STREET STAGE LEÓN 1.75 km
00:1515.80 km/hRECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

2.77 0.30 1.18

16

3.60 0.83 0.35

17

3.95 0.35 0.00

18



233

SS
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADA DIST

15TC

14.15 kmTC
FINISH PODIUM + PARC FERMÉCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

0.00 0.00 14.15

1

0.17 0.17 13.98

2

CONGRATULATIONS!
PODIUM CEREMONY

¡FELICIDADES!
CEREMONIA DE PREMIACIÓN 

0.25 0.08 13.90

3

0.37 0.12 13.78

4

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE



234

SS
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADA DIST

15TC

14.15 kmTC
FINISH PODIUM + PARC FERMÉCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

0.45 0.08 13.70

5

0.62 0.17 13.53

6

0.95 0.33 13.20

7

1.86 0.91 12.29

8

2.14 0.28 12.01

9



235

SS
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADA DIST

15TC

14.15 kmTC
FINISH PODIUM + PARC FERMÉCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

2.54 0.40 11.61

10

2.80 0.26 11.35

11

4.30 1.50 9.85

12

5.70 1.40 8.45

13

5.86 0.16 8.29

14



236

SS
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADA DIST

15TC

14.15 kmTC
FINISH PODIUM + PARC FERMÉCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

6.52 0.66 7.63

15

8.08 1.56 6.07

16

10.65 2.57 3.50

17

13.23 2.58 0.92

18

13.64 0.41 0.51

19



237

SS
15A FINISH AREA IN – CALZADA DIST

15TC

14.15 kmTC
FINISH PODIUM + PARC FERMÉCH

RECORD:

DIRECCIÓN INFORMACIÓN DIST REG

TOTAL PARC • PART DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

AVERAGE • PROM.
TIME 
TIEMPO

DISTANCIA • DISTANCE

14.02 0.38 0.13

20

14.10 0.08 0.05

21

14.15 0.05 0.00

22



 

 
 

 

 
APPENDIX C – NEW RECCE SCHEDULE 

 
SS Name From To Window 

Wednesday February 21st 2024 

SD Shakedown Romita 15:00 18:00 3:00 
 

Thursday February 22nd 2024 

SD Shakedown Romita 7:00 9:30 2:30 

3/6 + 4/7 Ortega + Las Minas 7:00 13:00 6:00 

1/2 Street Stage GTO 9:15 11:15 2:00 

5/8/11/14 Las Dunas 11:45 14:45 3:00 

9/12 + 10/13 Duarte + Derramadero-El Brinco 12:30 19:00 6:30 

Friday February 23rd 2024 

15 Street Stage León 9:00 11:00 2:00 

 




